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A-11

A-6

Vins au verre 150 mi
Wines by the glass

Bulles / Bubbles

Mousseaux Prosecco Extra Dry, Masi Modelo, ltalie
Champagne Brut , Veuve Cliquot Ponsardin, France

Vins Blancs & Rosé / White wines & Rosé

Verdejo, Vendimia Nocturna, Yllera, Espagne

Pinot Grigio delle Venezie DDOC, Rocca Bastia
Chardonnay, Pépite, Vallée de la Loire

Chenin Blanc, Les Trois Parcelles, MontLouis-Sur-Loire
Sancerre, Chateau de Sancerre, Vallée de la Loire

Vins rouges / Red wines

Malbec- Corvina, Passo Doble, Valley De Uco, Masi Tupungato (bio)
Valpolicella Ripasso, “"Mara", Cesari

Merlot, Tempranillo, Cab, Otazu, Navarra, Espagne

Pinot Noir, Troken, Karl May, Allemagne
Cabernet-Sauvignon,Arboleda, Chili

Saint-Emilion Grand Cru, Chateau Cruzeau

Vins rosés / rosé wines

Cotes de Provence, Chateau de Miraval (rosé)
IGP Pays D'OC, Gris Blanc, Gérard Bertrand (bio)
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B-17

Petit format 375 mi
Small bottles

Vins rouges / Red wines

Cabernet Sauvignon-Merlot, Masi Campofiorin, ltalie 2020 35
Brouilly, Chateau Thivin, Reverdon, Famille Geoffray 2022 62
Vins Blancs & Rosé / White wines & Rosé

Chablis, Clotilde Davenne, Bourgogne 2020 50
Alsace, Riesling, Willm Reserve 2022 27
Champagnes & mousseux / Champagnes & sparkling wines

Champagne Brut, Moet & Chandon Impérial, France 70

Sakés
Non filtré / Unfiltered Verre 30z Bouteille
Maotsuru, Junmai Ginjo Nigori ( 500ml ) 20 120
Filtré / Filtered

Kakurei, Junmai Ginjo (720 ml) 150
Sotembo Gaiden, Karakuchi Junmaishu ( 720 ml ) 112
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I-J-1
I-J-2
I-J-3

J-4

I-J-6
I-J-7
I-J-9

1-J-10

J-8

J-8

Cave

Bulles
Bubbles

Vins Mousseux

Sparkling wines

Mousseaux Prosecco Extra Dry, Fiol, Italie

Mousseaux Prosecco Extra Dry, Masi Modelo, Italie
Mousseaux Crémant de Bourgogne, Perle d'Aurore Rosé

Petillant Naturel, Weeping Juan, Delinquente Wine, River Land_Pet.Nat. Rosé

Champagnes

Champagnes
Champagne Brut , Mumm Cordon Rouge, France

Champagne Brut , Veuve Cliquot Ponsardin, France
Champagne Brut , Veuve Cliquot Ponsardin, France Rosé
Champagne Brut, Moet & Chandon Impérial, France
Champagne, Veuve Clicquot Rich

Champagne Veuve Clicquot Rich Rosé

Champagne Brut, Moet & Chandon Impérial, France_Rosé
Champagne Brut, Ace of Spades, Armand de Brignac
Champagne Brut , Moet & Chandon cuvé Dom Pérignon, France
Champagne Cristal, Louis Roederer, France

Champagne Brut , Moet & Chandon cuvé Dom Pérignon, France, Vintage
Champagne Brut , Moet & Chandon cuvé Dom Pérignon Rosé, Altum Villars

Méthode Champenoise MAGNUM 1.5L
Champagnes MAGNUM 1.5L

Champagne Brut , Veuve Cliquot Ponsardin, France
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10-

13-

11-

14-
12-

Vins Blanc

White wines

France / France

Sauvignon/Gros Manseng, La Gascogne D'Alain Brumont
Chardonnay, Pépite, Vallée de la Loire

Alsace, Pinot Gris, Pfaff

Alsace, Riesling, Willm Reserve

Vouvray, Spring, Chenin blanc, T & V Caréme, Loire
Muscadet, La Mer, Domaine de la Fessardiére (Bio)
Pays D'Oc, Chardonnay, Plaisir Exotique, Pardon & Fils

MontLouis-Sur-Loire, Chenin Blanc, Les Trois Parcelles
Mé&con-Lugny, Les Geniévres, Louis Latour, Bourgogne
Bourgogne Aligoté, Arpents, David Croix & Francis Martin
Sancerre, Chateau de Sancerre, Vallée de la Loire

Bourgogne Chardonnay, Céte-D'Or, Clos de la Chaise Dieu,P. le Hardi
Petit Chablis, Domaine du Chardonnay

Limoux, Chardonnay, Domaine de L'Aigle, Gérard Bertrand
Chablis, Jean-Marc Brocard, Bourgogne

Chablis, Clotilde Davenne, Bourgogne

Chablis 1er Cru, Vosgros, Famille Guéguen

Saint-Aubin, En Vesveau, Domaine du Chateau Philippe Le Hardi
Chablis 1er Cru, Montmains, Domaine du Chardonnay,

Meursault Les Rougeots, Alex Gambal

Meursault, 1er Cru, Les Narvaux, Philippe Bouzereau

[talie / Italie

Pinot Grigio delle Venezie DDOC, Rocca Bastia

IGT Rubicon, Pinot Blanc, Dogheria Nespoli

Soave Classico DOC, Inama

Pecorino Offida, Campo DI Marte, De Angelis

Gavi DOCG, Marchese Raggio

Langhe DOC,Albeisa, Chardonnay Moscone

Alto Aldige Terlano DOC, Nova Domus Terlaner riserva, Kellerei cantina
Friuli Isonzo DDOC, Gris, Lis Neris

Verdicchio Di Matelica D.D.O.C, Vigneto Fogliano, Bisci

Pinner, Vino Bianco Ottenuto Da Uva Nera, Cavallotto
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AT
11-

15-

15-
15-

Vins Blanc
White wines

Californie / california

Chardonnay, Callaway Cellar Selection
Chardonnay, Grayson Cellars,

Chenin Blanc, Dry Creek Vineyard, Clarksburg
Chardonnay, Beaucanon Estate, Napa Valley

Autres Pays / Other Countries

Pinot Grigio-Torrontés, Masi Tupungato, Valley De Uco Argentine (bio)
Viognier, Y Series , Yalumba, Autralie (bio,vegan)

Chardonnay, Otazu, Fermentado en Barrica Navarra, Espagne
Chardonnay, La Cantina, Vallée D'Oka, Québec

Verdejo, Vendimia Nocturna Yllera, Espagne

Riesling reserve, VQA Niagara River, Reif Estate Winery

Raiz, Tiago Teles, Portugal Bio (orange)

Orange Gold, Gérard Bertrand, France Bio (orange)

Vins Rosé

Rosé wines

IGP Pays D'OC, Gris Blanc, Gérard Bertrand (bio)

Cétes de Provence, Chateau de Miraval
Petillant Naturel, Weeping Juan, Delinquente Wine, River LandPet.Nat. Rosé
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C-8
C-3

C-1-2
B-6
D-5
A-8
C-10
D-10
C-5

C-11-12
C-14
B-7

A6
Cc-13

C-15
C-17-18
D-1

D-2
A-14

D-7
D-8
D-9

D-12

D-6

C-4
C7

Vins Rouge
Red wines
France
Sud-Ouest
Cahors, Compte André de Monpezat

Madiran, Chateau Montus, Alain Brumont
Bourgogne

Mercurey, Vieilles Vignes, Philippe Le Hardy

Bougogne Céte-D'Or, Domaine Pansiot

Santenay, Vieille Vignes Les charmes, Domaine Bachey-Legros
Chassagne-Montrachet, Philippe Bouzereau
Nuits-Saint-Georges, Domaine Henri Gourges
Gevrey-Chambertin, Benjamin Leroux

Beaune 1er Cru , Camille Giroud
Bordeaux

Saint-Emilion, La Fleur Anne

Médoc, Petit Manou, Francoise & Stéphane Dief
Bordeaux Supérieur, Chateau Grand Village, Guinaudeau
Saint-Emilion Grand Cru, Chateau Cruzeau

Saint-Julien, Amiral de Beychevelle, Chateau Beychevelle
Céte du Rhone
IGP, Collines Rhodaniennes, L'appel des Sereines, Frangois Villard

Cotes du Rhéne, Colline, La Cabotte ( Bio )
Crozes-Hermitage, Domaine du Colombier
Chateauneuf du Pape, Domaine Roger Perrin
Cote-Rotie, Vieilles Vignes, Tardieu-Laurent
Beaujolais

Brouilly, Sous les Balloquets, Louis Jadot
Morgon, La croix Gaillard, Pardon & Fils

Fleurie, Domaine Pardon
Loire

Chinon, Expression, Pascal & Alain Lorieux

Languedoc-Roussillon

Haute Vallée de L'Aude IGP, Pinot Noir, Dom. L'Aigle, Gerard Bertrand(Bio)
Terrasses Du Larzac AOP, Chateau la Sauvageonne, Gérard Bertrand

La Clape AOP, Chateau L'Hospitalet, Gerard Bertrand (Bio)
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D-14-15
D-16-17
D-18

E-5-6

E-2
B-10
F-18

G-8
D-11
E-11
E-12-13
E-16
E-14
E-8
E-18
F-2

F-3
A13

Vins Rouge
Red wines

[talie / Italy

Toscane

Rosso di Montalcino, Caparzo

Chianti Classico DDOCG, San Felice

Rosso Toscano, Poggio Nardone, IGT
Chianti Classico riserva, Ser Lapo, Mazzei
Maremma Toscana DOC, Cab-Sauvignon, Mocali
Morellino di Scansano DDOCG, Terenzi

Le Volte Dell'Ornellaia, IGT

Diadema, D Vino, IGT

La Vite Lucente, Luce della vite, IGT

| Pini, IGT Rosso Dei Colli, Fattoria Di Basciano
Cabernet-Sauvignon, Pomona IGT

Brunello di Montalcino, Cantina Di Montalcino
Brunello di Montalcino, Villa Poggio Salvi
Guidalberto, Tenuta San Guido, IGT

Promis, IGT Toscana, Ca' Marcanda, Gaja
Le serre Nuove d'Ornellaia, Bolgheri
Vigorello, San Felice, IGT (Qty 1)

Prima Pietra, Castiglion del Bosco, IGT
Brunello di Montalcino, Pian delle Vigne
Brunello di Montalcino, Patrizia Cencioni
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F-5
F-10
F-9
F-8
F-4
F-12
F-12
F-11
F-13
F-14
F-15
F-16
G-1
G2
G-3
G5
G-6

Vins Rouge
Red wines

[talie / Italy

Toscane

Cepparello, Isole e Olena, IGT

Luce, Luce della Vite, IGT

Luce, Luce della Vite, IGT

Luce, Luce della Vite, IGT

Brunello di Montalcino, Pieve Santa Restituta, DOCG, Gaja
Flaccianello Della Pieve, Colli, IGT

Flaccianello Della Pieve, Colli, IGT

Brunello di Montalcino, Tenuta Luce, DOCG

Tignanello, Antinori, IGT

Tignanello, Antinori, IGT

Sassicaia, Bolgheri DDOC, San Guido

Sassicaia, Bolgheri DDOC, San Guido

Brunello di Montalcino, Biondi-Santi, DOCG, Tenuta Greppo
Ornellaia, Bolgheri, DOC, Superiore

Ornellaia, Bolgheri, DOC, Superiore

Solaia, Marchesi Antinori, IGT

Masseto, Castagneto Carducci, |.G.T
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G-9
G-18
G-12-13
G-14
E-9
G-16
G-4

G-17
B-13
H-2

H-4
H-5
H-6

H-8

F-6

D-13

Vins Rouge
Red wines

[talie / Italy

Piémont

Barbera D'Alba DDOC, Elio Altare

Dolcetto d'Alba, DDOC, V. Pari, Guido Porro

Barolo, Beni di Batasiolo

Langhe. Nebbiolo, Borgogno

Barolo, DDOC, Fabio Oberto

Langhe Pinot noir DOC, G.D. Vajra

Barbera D'asti Superiore, La Marescialla, Agostino Pavia & Figli
Barbaresco DDOC, Luigi Einaudi

Barolo, DOCG,Renato Ratti, Marcenasco

Barbaresco DDOC, Castello Di Verduno
Langhe, Sito Moresco, Gaja (Qty 4)

Emilie Romagne

Romagna DDOC Sangiovese Superiore, Prugneto, Podere Dal Nespoli
Romagna DDOC Sangiovese Riserva, Umberto

Liano, Umberto Cesari, Sangiovese-Cabernet

Marches
Rosso Marches, Bisci, Villa Castiglioni

Pouilles
Negroamaro, IGP Puglia, Messapi

Tretin Haut-Adige
Alto Adige, Schiava, Alois Lageder (Bio)
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C-6
G-11

H-10-11

E-15

H-12

H-9

h-14

H-13
H-15

H-17

H-16

G-7

Vins Rouge
Red wines

Italie / Italy

Abruzzes

Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Rocca Bastia
Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Riserva, Fosso Corno
Vénétie

Valpolicella Ripasso, Campoletti, Luigi Righetti
Pinot Nero,IGT Maculan

Rosso Verone, Masi Campofiorin

Valpolicella Ripasso, “"Mara", Cesari

Rosso Veronese, Quattro Passi, Appassimento

Rosso Veronese, Oro, Brolo Masi Campofiorin
Valpolicella Classico Superiore DOC, Monte Santoccio

Amarone della Valpolicella , Costasera, Masi

Friuli
Ronco dei Tassi, Cjarandon Riserva

Sicilia
Nero D'avola, DDOC, Ananke, Frederico Curtaz,
Puritani, Etna Rosso DOC, Cantina Valenti

Sardaigne
Renosu Rosso, Tenute Settori (nature & biologique)

T
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2022
2020

2022
2022
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2019
2021

2019

2016

2020
2016

45
N

54
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69

72
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125

90
109

101
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A-9-10
B-4

A-15

B-1

B-4-5
B-12
A-10

B-11
B-15

B-16

Vins Rouge
Red wines

Etats-Unis / United States

Californie
Cabernet Sauvignon, Grayson Cellars
Pinot Noir, Silvia Cellars, North Coast California

Oregon
Pinot Noir, Erath

Monterey
Petite Syrah / Petit Verdot, Odd Lot

Sonoma

Cabernet Sauvignon, Three Vinyards, Pedroncelli
Zinfandel,Angela's, Seghesio

Pinot Noir, Cuvée de trois, Joseph Swan Vineyards

Napa Valley

Cabernet Sauvignon, Duckhorn
Cabernet Sauvignon, Caymus Vinyards
Papillon, Orin Swift

Dominus, Estate Bottled, Vhrition Moneix

&
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66
94
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70

90
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155
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300
350
890
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750 ml

750 ml
750 ml

500 ml

375 ml

Vins Desserts
Dessert Wines

[talie / Italy
Passito Pantelleria, Cantine Pellegrino

France

Maury, Mas Amiel
Cadillac, Chateau Peybrun

Tannat passerille montus

Québec

Vendanges Tardives, Domaine le Marathonien

Scotch /| Whiskey / Bourbon

Whiskey

The Singleton 12ans
Jameson, Irish Whiskey
Jack Daniel's sour mash old no.7

Canadian Club, Canadian Whisky 1858

Crown Royal. Canadian Whiskey

Suntory, Irish, scotch, American, Canadian and Japanese Whiskies
Hibiki, Japanese Harmony

Writers Tears, Irish Whiskey
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30z

2018 10
2016 14
2019 13
2008 28
18
Simple 10z

12

11

11

11

11

14

30

27

bouteille
75

98
75

135

90

Double 20z

22
17
17

17
17
26
95
54
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Scotch /| Whiskey / Bourbon (suite)

Simple 10z

Scotch / Whiskey Single Malt

Chivas Regal

Lowland Malt
Glenkinchie

Highland Malt
Dalwihinnie

The Dalmore, Sherry Cask Select

The Dalmore, Cigar Malt reserve

Talisker

Glenfiddich

Highland Park

Highland Park

Jura, The isle of Jura

Jura, The isle of Jura

Glenmorangie, The Lasanta, Fit de Bourbon & de Porto
Glenmorangie, The Quinta Ruban, Fits de Bourbon & Porto
Glenmorangie, The Nectar, Flts de Bourbon & vin blc sucré
Glenmorangie, The Nectar D'Or

Glenmorangie,

Glenmorangie, "Ice Cream"

Glenmorangie

Glenmorangie, Signet

SPEYSIDE

Aultmore of the Foggie Moss, Speyside

The Balvenie, Caribbean Cask

The Glenlivet Founder's Reserve, American Oak Selection
Macallan, Double fat / Double cask

Macallan, FOt de Xérés en chéne

Macallan, Double fat / Double cask

The Glenlivet

Islay Malt
Bowmore, Islay

Laphroaig

Ardbeg, Anthology

Lagavulin, The Distillers Edition
Lagavulin, Islay Single Malte
Lagavulin, Islay Single Malte
Lagavulin, Islay Single Malte

Lagavulin, Islay Single Malte @
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12ans

12ans

15ans
12ans

10ans
12ans
12ans
18ans
10ans
18ans
12ans
14ans
16ans

10ans

18ans

18ans
14ans

12ans
12ans
15ans
12ans

15ans
10ans
14ans

8ans

11ans
12ans
16ans

11

13

22
30
35
15
11
12
60
12
25
12
14
18
14
14
18
40
65

33
33

12
25
33
36
12

23
15
28
24
14
20
33
30

Double 20z

17

24

40
58
68
28
17
20
118
22
48
22
26
34
27
27
34
78
125

60

18
48
64
70
18

44
25
54
46
28
38
62
55
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